BELARDO with residence and 
postal address at 2235 Barrio Roxas Street, Batangas, Tondo, 
Manila and/or Kensington 16-Block No. 03 Lot No. 27, Baran-
gay Navarro, General Trias, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage in-
debtedness as of April 30, 2025 amounts to NINE HUNDRED 
SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY FIVE 
PESOS AND 81/100 (Php967,495.81) including interest, pen-
alties, expenses and other charges of foreclosure, the under-
signed Sheriff will set at public auction on August 12, 2025 
at 10:00  o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main 
entrace of the Government Center Building located  at the Pro-

[...]

BOUNDED ON THE SW., ALONG 
LINE 1-2 BY LOT 27; ON THE NW., ALONG LINE 2-3 BY RD. 
LOT 27; ON THE NE., ALONG LINE 3-4 BY LOT 23; AND ON 
THE SE., ALONG LINE 4-1 BY LOT 26 ALL OF THE CONS. 
SUBD. PLAN. BEGINNING AT A PT. MARKED “1” ON PLAN 
X X X CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY 
ONE (121) SQUARE METERS. X X X 
   All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the 
above-stated time and date.
   In the event the public auction  shuld not take place on the 
said date and time, it shall be held on August 16, 2025 witout  
further notice.